
Detail Bench Name Class Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

3 17 Michael Bell HG 48 8 56.01 48.01 9 57.01 49.03 9 58.03 50.03 9 59.03 46.01 8 54.01 284.09 0.00 9 1 1

3 14 Grant Groves HG 46 7 53.01 48.03 9 57.03 46.01 9 55.01 48.01 8 56.01 46.00 9 55.00 276.06 0.00 6 2 2

2 4 Dave Groves LG 39 7 46.00 49.04 9 58.04 50.00 9 59.00 46.02 8 54.02 48.00 8 56.00 0.00 273.06 6 3 1

2 10 Robert Jackson LG 44 8 52.01 49.01 8 57.01 47.02 9 56.02 46.00 7 53.00 46.00 8 54.00 0.00 272.04 4 4 2

3 10 Vince Vaina HG 49 9 58.03 48.03 8 56.03 49.01 9 58.01 48.01 8 56.01 34.00 6 40.00 268.08 0.00 8 5 3

4 3 Chris Parry HG 44 9 53.00 49.02 9 58.02 49.01 9 58.01 46.02 8 54.02 38.01 7 45.01 268.06 0.00 6 6 4

1 8 Tony Ryan LG 50 9 59.02 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 9 50.00 44.03 7 51.03 47.00 9 56.00 0.00 268.05 5 7 3

4 17 Ken Perrin HG 46 8 54.01 42.02 7 49.02 49.02 9 58.02 47.00 8 55.00 44.02 7 51.02 267.07 0.00 7 8 5

1 14 Grant Groves LG 43 7 50.01 44.00 8 52.00 48.02 9 57.02 45.01 8 53.01 47.01 8 55.01 0.00 267.05 5 9 4

2 14 David Zucconi HG 44 8 52.01 47.02 8 55.02 47.02 9 56.02 42.00 7 49.00 46.01 8 54.01 266.06 0.00 6 10 6

4 4 Dave Groves HG 45 8 53.00 45.02 8 53.02 45.00 8 53.00 47.03 9 56.03 44.01 7 51.01 266.06 0.00 6 11 6

4 4 Stuart Thomson LG 47 8 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 49.02 9 58.02 48.02 9 57.02 0.00 265.06 6 12 5

2 6 Barry Tucker LG 47 8 55.03 45.01 8 53.01 47.01 8 55.01 40.00 8 48.00 45.02 8 53.02 0.00 264.07 7 13 6

3 8 Stuart Pethybridge HG 49 9 58.02 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 8 48.00 49.02 9 58.02 43.00 7 50.00 263.04 0.00 4 14 8

2 4 Peter Merriman HG 44 8 52.00 44.01 7 51.01 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 7 50.01 47.00 8 55.00 261.03 0.00 3 15 9

1 7 Les Fraser LG 43 8 51.00 39.02 6 45.02 48.00 8 56.00 45.02 7 52.02 48.00 8 56.00 0.00 260.04 4 16 7

3 4 Stuart Thomson HG 44 9 53.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 9 54.00 46.00 9 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 260.00 0.00 0 17 10

4 13 Jess Thomas LG 34 7 41.01 46.02 9 55.02 46.00 9 55.00 48.01 9 57.01 42.02 8 50.02 0.00 258.06 6 18 8

2 10 Robert Jackson HG 46 8 54.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 7 51.01 47.01 8 55.01 44.00 7 51.00 258.03 0.00 3 19 11

3 17 Ken Perrin LG 46 8 54.01 39.00 6 45.00 41.01 7 48.01 47.00 9 56.00 47.00 8 55.00 0.00 258.02 2 20 9

2 13 Warren Gardiner HG 44 8 52.00 50.03 9 59.03 34.00 7 41.00 44.01 7 51.01 45.00 8 53.00 256.04 0.00 4 21 12

1 17 Michael Bell LG 46 9 55.01 44.00 8 52.00 42.01 7 49.01 48.01 8 56.01 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 256.03 3 22 10

2 8 Nick Aagren LG 41 6 47.01 48.00 9 57.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.01 7 51.01 44.00 8 52.00 0.00 256.02 2 23 11

1 5 Rob Eager HG 45 8 53.00 46.01 9 55.01 35.00 6 41.00 45.02 8 53.02 45.01 8 53.01 255.04 0.00 4 24 13

3 9 Glen Aarsen HG 49 8 57.00 45.00 7 52.00 44.02 7 51.02 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 6 41.00 255.03 0.00 3 25 14

4 6 Ivan Wilson HG 49 9 58.02 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 47.01 8 55.01 32.00 7 39.00 254.03 0.00 3 26 15

1 5 Rob Eager LG 42 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 44.00 8 52.00 42.01 8 50.01 49.01 9 58.01 0.00 254.02 2 27 12

2 7 Anthony Hall HG 45 8 53.00 41.02 8 49.02 47.00 8 55.00 41.01 9 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 253.03 0.00 3 28 16

1 11 Josh Arundell HG 36 7 43.01 41.00 8 49.00 48.00 8 56.00 46.01 7 53.01 44.00 8 52.00 253.02 0.00 2 29 17

1 4 Russell LeMaitre HG 43 7 50.01 47.03 9 56.03 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 7 46.00 44.01 8 52.01 252.05 0.00 5 30 18

3 5 Richard Bailey HG 43 7 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 41.00 7 48.00 50.02 9 59.02 37.01 7 44.01 252.04 0.00 4 31 19

1 10 Vince Vaina LG 49 8 57.02 37.01 6 43.01 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 38.01 8 46.01 0.00 252.04 4 32 13

1 16 Jack Lipko LG 45 8 53.01 38.00 8 46.00 43.00 8 51.00 43.00 8 51.00 43.02 8 51.02 0.00 252.03 3 33 14

2 7 Anthony Hall LG 47 8 55.00 43.01 8 51.01 48.01 8 56.01 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 6 46.00 0.00 252.03 3 34 15

3 11 Bob Wright LG 46 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 39.01 7 46.01 43.00 7 50.00 0.00 252.02 2 35 16

1 8 Gary Templeman HG 40 7 47.00 47.02 9 56.02 41.01 8 49.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 8 52.01 251.04 0.00 4 36 20

2 12 Stella Cross (Jnr) HG 44 8 52.00 46.01 8 54.01 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 8 53.01 251.02 0.00 2 37 21

4 8 Tony Ryan HG 47 8 55.00 43.01 7 50.01 46.01 9 55.01 44.00 9 53.00 31.00 7 38.00 251.02 0.00 2 38 21

3 4 Russell LeMaitre LG 47 8 55.02 37.01 7 44.01 47.02 8 55.02 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 250.05 5 39 17

4 5 William Bailey - (Jnr) HG 45 7 52.00 49.00 8 57.00 48.00 8 56.00 32.00 5 37.00 40.00 8 48.00 250.00 0.00 0 40 23
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1 4 Peter Merriman LG 34 5 39.00 50.03 9 59.03 43.00 7 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 41.02 7 48.02 0.00 249.05 5 41 18

3 14 John Harris LG 44 7 51.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.01 7 51.01 43.00 7 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 0.00 249.02 2 42 19

1 9 Glen Aarsen LG 43 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 7 47.01 45.01 7 52.01 44.02 7 51.02 0.00 247.04 4 43 20

2 5 Tony Weston HG 42 7 49.01 42.01 7 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 7 48.00 247.03 0.00 3 44 24

3 8 Stuart Pethybridge LG 42 7 49.01 37.00 9 46.00 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 8 43.00 47.00 8 55.00 0.00 247.02 2 45 21

4 14 Tyson Trotter HG 41 7 48.00 46.01 7 53.01 44.01 7 51.01 40.02 8 48.02 36.01 7 43.01 243.05 0.00 5 46 25

4 8 Gary Templeman LG 38 8 46.00 39.01 8 47.01 45.01 8 53.01 44.00 6 50.00 40.01 7 47.01 0.00 243.03 3 47 22

2 6 Barry Tucker HG 40 8 48.01 42.01 7 49.01 34.01 6 40.01 42.00 7 49.00 47.02 9 56.02 242.05 0.00 5 48 26

4 11 Bob Wright HG 38 7 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.01 6 39.01 46.01 8 54.01 241.02 0.00 2 49 27

2 9 Tim Pavey HG 43 8 51.00 46.01 9 55.01 40.00 6 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 41.00 6 47.00 241.01 0.00 1 50 28

1 11 Greg Chapman LG 40 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 37.00 7 44.00 41.01 9 50.01 0.00 241.01 1 51 23

3 11 Greg Chapman HG 48 9 57.00 49.02 9 58.02 49.01 9 58.01 50.02 9 59.02 8.00 0 8.00 240.05 0.00 5 52 29

2 9 Tim Pavey LG 48 8 56.00 35.00 5 40.00 37.01 6 43.01 38.00 6 44.00 49.03 8 57.03 0.00 240.04 4 53 24

1 13 Matt Riches HG 42 7 49.00 48.02 8 56.02 38.00 5 43.00 44.00 8 52.00 33.00 5 38.00 238.02 0.00 2 54 30

1 10 Mark Lacey HG 39 6 45.00 41.01 6 47.01 32.00 5 37.00 46.00 7 53.00 47.01 9 56.01 238.02 0.00 2 55 31

4 10 Mark Lacey LG 40 7 47.01 33.00 4 37.00 41.00 7 48.00 47.01 8 55.01 44.01 6 50.01 0.00 237.03 3 56 25

3 3 John McQuire HG 41 7 48.00 38.00 7 45.00 46.00 8 54.00 34.00 6 40.00 43.02 7 50.02 237.02 0.00 2 57 32

2 8 Nick Aagren HG 48 8 56.01 48.00 9 57.00 28.00 5 33.00 36.00 6 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 237.02 0.00 2 58 33

1 7 Cameron Starr HG 39 6 45.01 39.01 7 46.01 41.00 7 48.00 38.01 5 43.01 46.01 8 54.01 236.04 0.00 4 59 34

4 12 Bob Coulter LG 45 9 54.01 37.00 6 43.00 34.01 6 40.01 48.01 8 56.01 37.01 6 43.01 0.00 236.04 4 60 26

2 16 Brian Taylor LG 43 7 50.01 42.01 8 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 8 50.00 33.00 4 37.00 0.00 236.02 2 61 27

2 19 Keith Dowell LG 38 6 44.00 39.00 7 46.00 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 6 48.00 37.00 6 43.00 0.00 236.01 1 62 28

1 15 Ron O'Sullivan LG 26 6 32.01 39.00 9 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 48.04 9 57.04 37.01 7 44.01 0.00 235.07 7 63 29

2 14 Tyson Trotter LG 33 6 39.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.02 7 51.02 0.00 235.03 3 64 30

1 3 John McQuire LG 35 7 42.00 43.01 6 49.01 42.00 7 49.00 40.01 7 47.01 41.01 7 48.01 0.00 235.03 3 65 31

1 12 Peter Cross HG 40 6 46.01 41.00 6 47.00 46.00 8 54.00 38.01 6 44.01 37.00 6 43.00 234.02 0.00 2 66 35

3 13 Matt Riches LG 32 5 37.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 6 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 46.03 8 54.03 0.00 233.04 4 67 32

3 7 Les Fraser HG 42 7 49.00 41.00 6 47.00 43.00 8 51.00 44.01 8 52.01 28.00 6 34.00 233.01 0.00 1 68 36

1 2 Steve Ball HG 42 7 49.01 41.01 7 48.01 46.02 8 54.02 35.00 7 42.00 33.00 5 38.00 231.04 0.00 4 69 37

2 3 Chris Parry LG 40 6 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 40.00 6 46.00 42.00 8 50.00 38.00 7 45.00 0.00 229.00 0 70 33

4 13 Jess Thomas HG 42 8 50.00 45.01 9 54.01 37.00 8 45.00 30.00 6 36.00 32.00 9 41.00 226.01 0.00 1 71 38

3 19 Keith Dowell HG 36 7 43.00 34.00 7 41.00 41.02 7 48.02 43.01 7 50.01 37.01 6 43.01 225.04 0.00 4 72 39

3 6 Brian Wray HG 30 7 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 31.00 6 37.00 49.01 9 58.01 37.00 6 43.00 224.02 0.00 2 73 40

3 7 Cameron Starr LG 40 7 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.02 7 51.02 26.00 4 30.00 37.01 8 45.01 0.00 223.03 3 74 34

4 14 David Zucconi LG 32 4 36.00 40.00 6 46.00 39.00 6 45.00 36.00 7 43.00 45.02 8 53.02 0.00 223.02 2 75 35

1 18 Bryson Payne LG 39 7 46.01 40.00 7 47.00 41.00 8 49.00 34.00 5 39.00 36.00 6 42.00 0.00 223.01 1 76 36

3 12 Bob Coulter HG 42 7 49.01 39.00 7 46.00 34.00 6 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 31.00 6 37.00 218.01 0.00 1 77 41

2 18 Lynne Payne LG 34 5 39.00 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 5 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 217.01 1 78 37

2 3 Shane Clow HG 42 6 48.01 46.01 8 54.01 30.00 5 35.00 38.00 7 45.00 28.01 6 34.01 216.03 0.00 3 79 42

2 2 Cheryl Ball LG 41 8 49.00 37.00 8 45.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.02 5 41.02 34.00 6 40.00 0.00 216.02 2 80 38

3 18 Beau Locke - (Jnr) LG 44 7 51.00 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 7 35.00 32.01 7 39.01 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 214.02 2 81 39

1 12 David Westman LG 39 7 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 5 40.00 38.01 6 44.01 36.01 6 42.01 0.00 213.02 2 82 40

1 2 Steve Ball LG 34 6 40.01 45.00 8 53.00 27.00 5 32.00 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 5 43.00 0.00 213.01 1 83 41

4 11 Josh Arundell LG 39 7 46.01 29.00 5 34.00 38.00 7 45.00 32.00 6 38.00 41.01 7 48.01 0.00 211.02 2 84 42

2 15 Fred Blacker HG 39 6 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.01 5 43.01 31.00 4 35.00 35.01 7 42.01 209.02 0.00 2 85 43
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2 15 Fred Blacker LG 28 5 33.00 29.00 5 34.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 6 45.00 41.00 7 48.00 0.00 208.00 0 86 43

2 16 Brian Taylor HG 46 8 54.01 41.02 8 49.02 22.00 5 27.00 40.02 7 47.02 26.01 4 30.01 207.06 0.00 6 87 44

4 16 Jack Lipko HG 35 6 41.00 39.00 7 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 26.00 5 31.00 31.00 8 39.00 205.00 0.00 0 88 45

3 5 Geoff Hansen LG 39 6 45.01 10.00 3 13.00 47.00 9 56.00 40.00 7 47.00 37.01 6 43.01 0.00 204.02 2 89 44

1 17 Geoff Hansen HG 24 0 24.00 28.00 6 34.00 39.00 5 44.00 43.01 9 52.01 42.01 7 49.01 203.02 0.00 2 90 46

3 12 Stella Cross (Jnr) LG 35 5 40.01 24.00 4 28.00 40.00 6 46.00 37.01 5 42.01 38.00 6 44.00 0.00 200.02 2 91 45

3 13 Carrol Berg Von Lindhe HG 28 4 32.00 37.00 6 43.00 27.00 5 32.00 43.00 8 51.00 36.00 6 42.00 200.00 0.00 0 92 47

3 2 Peter Gerholt HG 43 8 51.01 38.00 7 45.00 20.00 5 25.00 33.00 6 39.00 31.01 6 37.01 197.02 0.00 2 93 48

2 12 Peter Cross LG 38 6 44.01 20.00 4 24.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 4 30.00 0.00 197.02 2 94 46

1 14 John Harris HG 47 8 55.00 32.00 5 37.00 39.00 7 46.00 26.01 6 32.01 20.00 6 26.00 196.01 0.00 1 95 49

3 15 Ron O'Sullivan HG 31 5 36.00 40.01 8 48.01 37.00 6 43.00 26.00 0 26.00 36.00 6 42.00 195.01 0.00 1 96 50

3 2 Peter Gerholt LG 28 4 32.00 26.00 6 32.00 30.00 3 33.00 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 194.00 0 97 47

2 2 Cheryl Ball HG 36 7 43.00 31.00 8 39.00 36.01 5 41.01 26.00 4 30.00 30.00 8 38.00 191.01 0.00 1 98 51

1 16 Warren Hanlon HG 18 3 21.00 38.00 5 43.00 32.01 7 39.01 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 188.01 0.00 1 99 52

4 15 Sean Ambrose LG 20 2 22.00 36.00 7 43.00 28.00 5 33.00 37.00 7 44.00 38.01 7 45.01 0.00 187.01 1 100 48

1 6 Steve Misdale LG 30 5 35.00 33.00 8 41.00 32.00 4 36.00 26.00 4 30.00 35.01 5 40.01 0.00 182.01 1 101 49

4 19 Andy Santa LG 38 6 44.00 28.00 6 34.00 29.00 5 34.00 34.00 5 39.00 27.00 4 31.00 0.00 182.00 0 102 50

2 18 Brendan Locke HG 35 5 40.01 33.01 6 39.01 32.00 4 36.00 22.00 1 23.00 36.00 7 43.00 181.02 0.00 2 103 53

1 18 Beau Locke - (Jnr) HG 42 7 49.00 20.00 2 22.00 26.00 3 29.00 43.00 7 50.00 22.00 3 25.00 175.00 0.00 0 104 54

4 3 Shane Clow LG 21 6 27.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 3 33.00 21.01 1 22.01 0.00 172.01 1 105 51

2 13 Carrol Berg Von Lindhe LG 30 4 34.00 21.00 4 25.00 17.00 5 22.00 33.00 5 38.00 45.00 8 53.00 0.00 172.00 0 106 52

3 6 David Moult LG 26 4 30.00 43.01 8 51.01 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 4 29.00 0.00 167.01 1 107 53

3 18 Bryson Payne HG 36 6 42.00 35.01 4 39.01 37.00 6 43.00 23.01 2 25.01 14.00 2 16.00 165.02 0.00 2 108 55

1 6 Steve Misdale HG 33 5 38.01 12.00 4 16.00 41.00 7 48.00 29.00 5 34.00 24.01 2 26.01 162.02 0.00 2 109 56

2 19 Andy Santa HG 30 3 33.00 28.00 5 33.00 37.01 6 43.01 26.00 5 31.00 17.00 4 21.00 161.01 0.00 1 110 57

1 13 Warren Gardiner LG 30 5 35.00 22.00 4 26.00 28.00 4 32.00 34.01 6 40.01 16.00 1 17.00 0.00 150.01 1 111 54

1 9 Max Coady HG 17 3 20.00 40.01 7 47.01 18.00 4 22.00 22.00 4 26.00 29.00 4 33.00 148.01 0.00 1 112 58

3 16 Warren Hanlon LG 23 3 26.01 15.00 2 17.00 19.00 3 22.00 34.00 6 40.00 35.00 6 41.00 0.00 146.01 1 113 55

4 18 Lynne Payne HG 44 7 51.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.01 4 33.01 0.00 0 0.00 11.00 0 11.00 141.02 0.00 2 114 59

3 9 Max Coady LG 25 4 29.00 40.00 6 46.00 7.00 2 9.00 18.00 2 20.00 24.00 3 27.00 0.00 131.00 0 115 56

4 15 Sean Ambrose HG 26 3 29.01 20.00 0 20.00 12.00 0 12.00 20.00 5 25.00 35.02 6 41.02 127.03 0.00 3 116 60

4 12 David Westman HG 9 1 10.00 32.00 5 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 11.00 0 11.00 18.00 1 19.00 117.00 0.00 0 117 61

1 15 Bruce Blacker HG 31 3 34.01 5.00 0 5.00 10.00 3 13.00 12.00 0 12.00 35.00 6 41.00 105.01 0.00 1 118 62

3 15 Bruce Blacker LG 11 1 12.00 0.00 1 1.00 13.00 0 13.00 22.00 2 24.00 18.00 3 21.00 0.00 71.00 0 119 57
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2 4 Dave Groves LG 39 7 46.00 49.04 9 58.04 50.00 9 59.00 46.02 8 54.02 48.00 8 56.00 273.06 6 1 1

2 10 Robert Jackson LG 44 8 52.01 49.01 8 57.01 47.02 9 56.02 46.00 7 53.00 46.00 8 54.00 272.04 4 2 2

1 8 Tony Ryan LG 50 9 59.02 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 9 50.00 44.03 7 51.03 47.00 9 56.00 268.05 5 3 3

1 14 Grant Groves LG 43 7 50.01 44.00 8 52.00 48.02 9 57.02 45.01 8 53.01 47.01 8 55.01 267.05 5 4 4

4 4 Stuart Thomson LG 47 8 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 49.02 9 58.02 48.02 9 57.02 265.06 6 5 5

2 6 Barry Tucker LG 47 8 55.03 45.01 8 53.01 47.01 8 55.01 40.00 8 48.00 45.02 8 53.02 264.07 7 6 6

1 7 Les Fraser LG 43 8 51.00 39.02 6 45.02 48.00 8 56.00 45.02 7 52.02 48.00 8 56.00 260.04 4 7 7

4 13 Jess Thomas LG 34 7 41.01 46.02 9 55.02 46.00 9 55.00 48.01 9 57.01 42.02 8 50.02 258.06 6 8 8

3 17 Ken Perrin LG 46 8 54.01 39.00 6 45.00 41.01 7 48.01 47.00 9 56.00 47.00 8 55.00 258.02 2 9 9

1 17 Michael Bell LG 46 9 55.01 44.00 8 52.00 42.01 7 49.01 48.01 8 56.01 37.00 7 44.00 256.03 3 10 10

2 8 Nick Aagren LG 41 6 47.01 48.00 9 57.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.01 7 51.01 44.00 8 52.00 256.02 2 11 11

1 5 Rob Eager LG 42 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 44.00 8 52.00 42.01 8 50.01 49.01 9 58.01 254.02 2 12 12

1 10 Vince Vaina LG 49 8 57.02 37.01 6 43.01 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 38.01 8 46.01 252.04 4 13 13

1 16 Jack Lipko LG 45 8 53.01 38.00 8 46.00 43.00 8 51.00 43.00 8 51.00 43.02 8 51.02 252.03 3 14 14

2 7 Anthony Hall LG 47 8 55.00 43.01 8 51.01 48.01 8 56.01 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 6 46.00 252.03 3 15 15

3 11 Bob Wright LG 46 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 39.01 7 46.01 43.00 7 50.00 252.02 2 16 16

3 4 Russell LeMaitre LG 47 8 55.02 37.01 7 44.01 47.02 8 55.02 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 250.05 5 17 17

1 4 Peter Merriman LG 34 5 39.00 50.03 9 59.03 43.00 7 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 41.02 7 48.02 249.05 5 18 18

3 14 John Harris LG 44 7 51.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.01 7 51.01 43.00 7 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 249.02 2 19 19

1 9 Glen Aarsen LG 43 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 7 47.01 45.01 7 52.01 44.02 7 51.02 247.04 4 20 20

3 8 Stuart Pethybridge LG 42 7 49.01 37.00 9 46.00 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 8 43.00 47.00 8 55.00 247.02 2 21 21

4 8 Gary Templeman LG 38 8 46.00 39.01 8 47.01 45.01 8 53.01 44.00 6 50.00 40.01 7 47.01 243.03 3 22 22

1 11 Greg Chapman LG 40 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 37.00 7 44.00 41.01 9 50.01 241.01 1 23 23

2 9 Tim Pavey LG 48 8 56.00 35.00 5 40.00 37.01 6 43.01 38.00 6 44.00 49.03 8 57.03 240.04 4 24 24

4 10 Mark Lacey LG 40 7 47.01 33.00 4 37.00 41.00 7 48.00 47.01 8 55.01 44.01 6 50.01 237.03 3 25 25

4 12 Bob Coulter LG 45 9 54.01 37.00 6 43.00 34.01 6 40.01 48.01 8 56.01 37.01 6 43.01 236.04 4 26 26

2 16 Brian Taylor LG 43 7 50.01 42.01 8 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 8 50.00 33.00 4 37.00 236.02 2 27 27

2 19 Keith Dowell LG 38 6 44.00 39.00 7 46.00 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 6 48.00 37.00 6 43.00 236.01 1 28 28

1 15 Ron O'Sullivan LG 26 6 32.01 39.00 9 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 48.04 9 57.04 37.01 7 44.01 235.07 7 29 29

2 14 Tyson Trotter LG 33 6 39.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.02 7 51.02 235.03 3 30 30

1 3 John McQuire LG 35 7 42.00 43.01 6 49.01 42.00 7 49.00 40.01 7 47.01 41.01 7 48.01 235.03 3 31 31

3 13 Matt Riches LG 32 5 37.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 6 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 46.03 8 54.03 233.04 4 32 32

2 3 Chris Parry LG 40 6 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 40.00 6 46.00 42.00 8 50.00 38.00 7 45.00 229.00 0 33 33

3 7 Cameron Starr LG 40 7 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.02 7 51.02 26.00 4 30.00 37.01 8 45.01 223.03 3 34 34

4 14 David Zucconi LG 32 4 36.00 40.00 6 46.00 39.00 6 45.00 36.00 7 43.00 45.02 8 53.02 223.02 2 35 35
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1 18 Bryson Payne LG 39 7 46.01 40.00 7 47.00 41.00 8 49.00 34.00 5 39.00 36.00 6 42.00 223.01 1 36 36

2 18 Lynne Payne LG 34 5 39.00 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 5 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 217.01 1 37 37

2 2 Cheryl Ball LG 41 8 49.00 37.00 8 45.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.02 5 41.02 34.00 6 40.00 216.02 2 38 38

3 18 Beau Locke - (Jnr) LG 44 7 51.00 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 7 35.00 32.01 7 39.01 39.00 7 46.00 214.02 2 39 39

1 12 David Westman LG 39 7 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 5 40.00 38.01 6 44.01 36.01 6 42.01 213.02 2 40 40

1 2 Steve Ball LG 34 6 40.01 45.00 8 53.00 27.00 5 32.00 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 5 43.00 213.01 1 41 41

4 11 Josh Arundell LG 39 7 46.01 29.00 5 34.00 38.00 7 45.00 32.00 6 38.00 41.01 7 48.01 211.02 2 42 42

2 15 Fred Blacker LG 28 5 33.00 29.00 5 34.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 6 45.00 41.00 7 48.00 208.00 0 43 43

3 5 Geoff Hansen LG 39 6 45.01 10.00 3 13.00 47.00 9 56.00 40.00 7 47.00 37.01 6 43.01 204.02 2 44 44

3 12 Stella Cross (Jnr) LG 35 5 40.01 24.00 4 28.00 40.00 6 46.00 37.01 5 42.01 38.00 6 44.00 200.02 2 45 45

2 12 Peter Cross LG 38 6 44.01 20.00 4 24.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 4 30.00 197.02 2 46 46

3 2 Peter Gerholt LG 28 4 32.00 26.00 6 32.00 30.00 3 33.00 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 194.00 0 47 47

4 15 Sean Ambrose LG 20 2 22.00 36.00 7 43.00 28.00 5 33.00 37.00 7 44.00 38.01 7 45.01 187.01 1 48 48

1 6 Steve Misdale LG 30 5 35.00 33.00 8 41.00 32.00 4 36.00 26.00 4 30.00 35.01 5 40.01 182.01 1 49 49

4 19 Andy Santa LG 38 6 44.00 28.00 6 34.00 29.00 5 34.00 34.00 5 39.00 27.00 4 31.00 182.00 0 50 50

4 3 Shane Clow LG 21 6 27.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 3 33.00 21.01 1 22.01 172.01 1 51 51

2 13 Carrol Berg Von Lindhe LG 30 4 34.00 21.00 4 25.00 17.00 5 22.00 33.00 5 38.00 45.00 8 53.00 172.00 0 52 52

3 6 David Moult LG 26 4 30.00 43.01 8 51.01 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 4 29.00 167.01 1 53 53

1 13 Warren Gardiner LG 30 5 35.00 22.00 4 26.00 28.00 4 32.00 34.01 6 40.01 16.00 1 17.00 150.01 1 54 54

3 16 Warren Hanlon LG 23 3 26.01 15.00 2 17.00 19.00 3 22.00 34.00 6 40.00 35.00 6 41.00 146.01 1 55 55

3 9 Max Coady LG 25 4 29.00 40.00 6 46.00 7.00 2 9.00 18.00 2 20.00 24.00 3 27.00 131.00 0 56 56

3 15 Bruce Blacker LG 11 1 12.00 0.00 1 1.00 13.00 0 13.00 22.00 2 24.00 18.00 3 21.00 71.00 0 57 57

- - - - 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 58

Geoff Hansen 1.03"

Peter Merriman 59.03

Small Group

Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG LG

3 17 Michael Bell HG 48.01 8 56.01 48.01 9 57.01 49.03 9 58.03 50.03 9 59.03 46.01 8 54.01 284.09 9 1 1

3 14 Grant Groves HG 46.01 7 53.01 48.03 9 57.03 46.01 9 55.01 48.01 8 56.01 46.00 9 55.00 276.06 6 2 2

3 10 Vince Vaina HG 49.03 9 58.03 48.03 8 56.03 49.01 9 58.01 48.01 8 56.01 34.00 6 40.00 268.08 8 3 3

4 3 Chris Parry HG 44.00 9 53.00 49.02 9 58.02 49.01 9 58.01 46.02 8 54.02 38.01 7 45.01 268.06 6 4 4

4 17 Ken Perrin HG 46.01 8 54.01 42.02 7 49.02 49.02 9 58.02 47.00 8 55.00 44.02 7 51.02 267.07 7 5 5

2 14 David Zucconi HG 44.01 8 52.01 47.02 8 55.02 47.02 9 56.02 42.00 7 49.00 46.01 8 54.01 266.06 6 6 6

4 4 Dave Groves HG 45.00 8 53.00 45.02 8 53.02 45.00 8 53.00 47.03 9 56.03 44.01 7 51.01 266.06 6 6 6

3 8 Stuart Pethybridge HG 49.02 9 58.02 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 8 48.00 49.02 9 58.02 43.00 7 50.00 263.04 4 8 8

2 4 Peter Merriman HG 44.00 8 52.00 44.01 7 51.01 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 7 50.01 47.00 8 55.00 261.03 3 9 9

3 4 Stuart Thomson HG 44.00 9 53.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 9 54.00 46.00 9 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 260.00 0 10 10

2 10 Robert Jackson HG 46.01 8 54.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 7 51.01 47.01 8 55.01 44.00 7 51.00 258.03 3 11 11

2 13 Warren Gardiner HG 44.00 8 52.00 50.03 9 59.03 34.00 7 41.00 44.01 7 51.01 45.00 8 53.00 256.04 4 12 12

1 5 Rob Eager HG 45.00 8 53.00 46.01 9 55.01 35.00 6 41.00 45.02 8 53.02 45.01 8 53.01 255.04 4 13 13

3 9 Glen Aarsen HG 49.00 8 57.00 45.00 7 52.00 44.02 7 51.02 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 6 41.00 255.03 3 14 14

4 6 Ivan Wilson HG 49.02 9 58.02 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 47.01 8 55.01 32.00 7 39.00 254.03 3 15 15

2 7 Anthony Hall HG 45.00 8 53.00 41.02 8 49.02 47.00 8 55.00 41.01 9 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 253.03 3 16 16

1 11 Josh Arundell HG 36.01 7 43.01 41.00 8 49.00 48.00 8 56.00 46.01 7 53.01 44.00 8 52.00 253.02 2 17 17

1 4 Russell LeMaitre HG 43.01 7 50.01 47.03 9 56.03 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 7 46.00 44.01 8 52.01 252.05 5 18 18

3 5 Richard Bailey HG 43.00 7 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 41.00 7 48.00 50.02 9 59.02 37.01 7 44.01 252.04 4 19 19

1 8 Gary Templeman HG 40.00 7 47.00 47.02 9 56.02 41.01 8 49.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 8 52.01 251.04 4 20 20

2 12 Stella Cross (Jnr) HG 44.00 8 52.00 46.01 8 54.01 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 8 53.01 251.02 2 21 21

4 8 Tony Ryan HG 47.00 8 55.00 43.01 7 50.01 46.01 9 55.01 44.00 9 53.00 31.00 7 38.00 251.02 2 21 21

4 5 William Bailey - (Jnr) HG 45.00 7 52.00 49.00 8 57.00 48.00 8 56.00 32.00 5 37.00 40.00 8 48.00 250.00 0 23 23

2 5 Tony Weston HG 42.01 7 49.01 42.01 7 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 7 48.00 247.03 3 24 24

4 14 Tyson Trotter HG 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 7 53.01 44.01 7 51.01 40.02 8 48.02 36.01 7 43.01 243.05 5 25 25

2 6 Barry Tucker HG 40.01 8 48.01 42.01 7 49.01 34.01 6 40.01 42.00 7 49.00 47.02 9 56.02 242.05 5 26 26

4 11 Bob Wright HG 38.00 7 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.01 6 39.01 46.01 8 54.01 241.02 2 27 27

2 9 Tim Pavey HG 43.00 8 51.00 46.01 9 55.01 40.00 6 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 41.00 6 47.00 241.01 1 28 28

3 11 Greg Chapman HG 48.00 9 57.00 49.02 9 58.02 49.01 9 58.01 50.02 9 59.02 8.00 0 8.00 240.05 5 29 29

1 13 Matt Riches HG 42.00 7 49.00 48.02 8 56.02 38.00 5 43.00 44.00 8 52.00 33.00 5 38.00 238.02 2 30 30

1 10 Mark Lacey HG 39.00 6 45.00 41.01 6 47.01 32.00 5 37.00 46.00 7 53.00 47.01 9 56.01 238.02 2 31 31

3 3 John McQuire HG 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 7 45.00 46.00 8 54.00 34.00 6 40.00 43.02 7 50.02 237.02 2 32 32

2 8 Nick Aagren HG 48.01 8 56.01 48.00 9 57.00 28.00 5 33.00 36.00 6 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 237.02 2 33 33

1 7 Cameron Starr HG 39.01 6 45.01 39.01 7 46.01 41.00 7 48.00 38.01 5 43.01 46.01 8 54.01 236.04 4 34 34

1 12 Peter Cross HG 40.01 6 46.01 41.00 6 47.00 46.00 8 54.00 38.01 6 44.01 37.00 6 43.00 234.02 2 35 35

D E Rank

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
500m Fly - Heavy Gun - Ranked Leader Board

A B C
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG LG

D E Rank

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
500m Fly - Heavy Gun - Ranked Leader Board

A B C

3 7 Les Fraser HG 42.00 7 49.00 41.00 6 47.00 43.00 8 51.00 44.01 8 52.01 28.00 6 34.00 233.01 1 36 36

1 2 Steve Ball HG 42.01 7 49.01 41.01 7 48.01 46.02 8 54.02 35.00 7 42.00 33.00 5 38.00 231.04 4 37 37

4 13 Jess Thomas HG 42.00 8 50.00 45.01 9 54.01 37.00 8 45.00 30.00 6 36.00 32.00 9 41.00 226.01 1 38 38

3 19 Keith Dowell HG 36.00 7 43.00 34.00 7 41.00 41.02 7 48.02 43.01 7 50.01 37.01 6 43.01 225.04 4 39 39

3 6 Brian Wray HG 30.00 7 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 31.00 6 37.00 49.01 9 58.01 37.00 6 43.00 224.02 2 40 40

3 12 Bob Coulter HG 42.01 7 49.01 39.00 7 46.00 34.00 6 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 31.00 6 37.00 218.01 1 41 41

2 3 Shane Clow HG 42.01 6 48.01 46.01 8 54.01 30.00 5 35.00 38.00 7 45.00 28.01 6 34.01 216.03 3 42 42

2 15 Fred Blacker HG 39.00 6 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.01 5 43.01 31.00 4 35.00 35.01 7 42.01 209.02 2 43 43

2 16 Brian Taylor HG 46.01 8 54.01 41.02 8 49.02 22.00 5 27.00 40.02 7 47.02 26.01 4 30.01 207.06 6 44 44

4 16 Jack Lipko HG 35.00 6 41.00 39.00 7 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 26.00 5 31.00 31.00 8 39.00 205.00 0 45 45

1 17 Geoff Hansen HG 24.00 0 24.00 28.00 6 34.00 39.00 5 44.00 43.01 9 52.01 42.01 7 49.01 203.02 2 46 46

3 13 Carrol Berg Von Lindhe HG 28.00 4 32.00 37.00 6 43.00 27.00 5 32.00 43.00 8 51.00 36.00 6 42.00 200.00 0 47 47

3 2 Peter Gerholt HG 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 7 45.00 20.00 5 25.00 33.00 6 39.00 31.01 6 37.01 197.02 2 48 48

1 14 John Harris HG 47.00 8 55.00 32.00 5 37.00 39.00 7 46.00 26.01 6 32.01 20.00 6 26.00 196.01 1 49 49

3 15 Ron O'Sullivan HG 31.00 5 36.00 40.01 8 48.01 37.00 6 43.00 26.00 0 26.00 36.00 6 42.00 195.01 1 50 50

2 2 Cheryl Ball HG 36.00 7 43.00 31.00 8 39.00 36.01 5 41.01 26.00 4 30.00 30.00 8 38.00 191.01 1 51 51

1 16 Warren Hanlon HG 18.00 3 21.00 38.00 5 43.00 32.01 7 39.01 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 188.01 1 52 52

2 18 Brendan Locke HG 35.01 5 40.01 33.01 6 39.01 32.00 4 36.00 22.00 1 23.00 36.00 7 43.00 181.02 2 53 53

1 18 Beau Locke - (Jnr) HG 42.00 7 49.00 20.00 2 22.00 26.00 3 29.00 43.00 7 50.00 22.00 3 25.00 175.00 0 54 54

3 18 Bryson Payne HG 36.00 6 42.00 35.01 4 39.01 37.00 6 43.00 23.01 2 25.01 14.00 2 16.00 165.02 2 55 55

1 6 Steve Misdale HG 33.01 5 38.01 12.00 4 16.00 41.00 7 48.00 29.00 5 34.00 24.01 2 26.01 162.02 2 56 56

2 19 Andy Santa HG 30.00 3 33.00 28.00 5 33.00 37.01 6 43.01 26.00 5 31.00 17.00 4 21.00 161.01 1 57 57

1 9 Max Coady HG 17.00 3 20.00 40.01 7 47.01 18.00 4 22.00 22.00 4 26.00 29.00 4 33.00 148.01 1 58 58

4 18 Lynne Payne HG 44.01 7 51.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.01 4 33.01 0.00 0 0.00 11.00 0 11.00 141.02 2 59 59

4 15 Sean Ambrose HG 26.01 3 29.01 20.00 0 20.00 12.00 0 12.00 20.00 5 25.00 35.02 6 41.02 127.03 3 60 60

4 12 David Westman HG 9.00 1 10.00 32.00 5 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 11.00 0 11.00 18.00 1 19.00 117.00 0 61 61

1 15 Bruce Blacker HG 31.01 3 34.01 5.00 0 5.00 10.00 3 13.00 12.00 0 12.00 35.00 6 41.00 105.01 1 62 62

- - - - 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 63

Stuart Pethybridge 1.16"

Michaell Bell 59.03 (Tie Break on Group Size)

Small Group

Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count O/All

2 5 Kathy Dundas Rim 47.02 8 55.02 44.00 8 52.00 44.00 7 51.00 50.04 9 59.04 35.00 5 40.00 257.06 6 1

1 17 Ken Perrin Rim 47.01 8 55.01 43.00 8 51.00 33.00 5 38.00 47.00 9 56.00 48.00 9 57.00 257.01 1 2

4 5 Tony Ryan Rim 31.00 6 37.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 7 47.00 50.01 9 59.01 45.00 8 53.00 243.01 1 3

1 6 Barry Tucker Rim 43.00 8 51.00 47.02 9 56.02 34.00 5 39.00 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 6 44.00 241.03 3 4

2 7 Les Fraser Rim 36.00 6 42.00 45.00 7 52.00 47.01 8 55.01 38.00 7 45.00 40.01 7 47.01 241.02 2 5

2 14 Grant Groves Rim 27.00 4 31.00 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 8 55.00 50.02 9 59.02 38.00 6 44.00 240.02 2 6

2 17 Michael Bell Rim 30.00 4 34.00 47.02 8 55.02 47.00 8 55.00 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 6 43.00 235.03 3 7

4 4 Russell LeMaitre Rim 36.00 6 42.00 40.02 7 47.02 45.02 8 53.02 45.01 9 54.01 31.00 6 37.00 233.05 5 8

4 3 Chris Parry Rim 35.00 7 42.00 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 47.02 8 55.02 43.00 7 50.00 232.02 2 9

2 10 Vince Vaina Rim 33.00 4 37.00 35.00 7 42.00 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 6 49.00 44.00 7 51.00 224.00 0 10

1 4 Dave Groves Rim 26.00 6 32.00 39.01 7 46.01 32.00 6 38.00 47.02 8 55.02 42.00 7 49.00 220.03 3 11

3 4 Stuart Thomson Rim 38.00 6 44.00 45.02 7 52.02 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 7 50.00 15.00 3 18.00 219.02 2 12

3 19 Andy Santa Rim 29.00 6 35.00 41.00 7 48.00 47.02 8 55.02 37.00 9 46.00 26.00 5 31.00 215.02 2 13

2 13 Matt Riches Rim 42.01 7 49.01 31.00 6 37.00 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 30.00 6 36.00 215.01 1 14

2 12 Peter Cross Rim 36.00 6 42.00 33.00 5 38.00 39.01 5 44.01 38.00 5 43.00 40.02 6 46.02 213.03 3 15

1 8 Nick Aagren Rim 29.00 4 33.00 43.00 8 51.00 34.00 5 39.00 39.00 6 45.00 38.00 7 45.00 213.00 0 16

3 9 Glen Aarsen Rim 30.00 2 32.00 37.00 6 43.00 40.01 7 47.01 37.00 7 44.00 39.00 7 46.00 212.01 1 17

1 14 Tyson Trotter Rim 31.00 5 36.00 38.01 7 45.01 30.00 6 36.00 34.00 7 41.00 42.01 7 49.01 207.02 2 18

1 7 Anthony Hall Rim 24.00 4 28.00 40.01 8 48.01 33.00 5 38.00 38.00 6 44.00 41.02 7 48.02 206.03 3 19

2 6 Ed McGrann Rim 10.00 1 11.00 42.00 9 51.00 39.00 7 46.00 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 7 47.01 206.01 1 20

3 11 Greg Chapman Rim 32.01 4 36.01 25.00 0 25.00 39.01 6 45.01 48.01 8 56.01 35.00 5 40.00 202.03 3 21

2 15 Brian Taylor Rim 18.00 7 25.00 33.00 6 39.00 35.00 6 41.00 42.01 8 50.01 40.00 6 46.00 201.01 1 22

3 5 David Dundas Rim 26.00 3 29.00 26.00 7 33.00 46.01 8 54.01 44.00 8 52.00 29.00 4 33.00 201.01 1 22

1 15 Fred Blacker Rim 27.00 3 30.00 31.00 6 37.00 32.00 5 37.00 41.00 8 49.00 38.00 10 48.00 201.00 0 24

2 19 Sue Dowel Rim 21.00 3 24.00 33.01 6 39.01 36.00 5 41.00 41.00 6 47.00 41.01 6 47.01 198.02 2 25

3 16 Brian Mitchell Rim 23.00 5 28.00 37.01 6 43.01 40.00 8 48.00 48.01 8 56.01 17.00 5 22.00 197.02 2 26

4 12 Stella Cross (Jnr) Rim 38.00 7 45.00 23.00 3 26.00 26.00 5 31.00 39.00 7 46.00 42.00 7 49.00 197.00 0 27

4 6 Keegan McGrann (Jnr) Rim 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 4 36.00 31.00 5 36.00 40.00 9 49.00 25.01 0 25.01 196.01 1 28

3 7 Cameron Starr Rim 33.00 5 38.00 34.00 7 41.00 43.00 7 50.00 31.00 0 31.00 30.00 4 34.00 194.00 0 29

1 9 Tim Pavey Rim 40.00 7 47.00 23.01 1 24.01 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 5 35.00 39.00 6 45.00 193.01 1 30

1 5 John Gilbert Rim 23.00 3 26.00 37.00 5 42.00 37.02 6 43.02 27.00 5 32.00 40.00 6 46.00 189.02 2 31

4 11 Josh Arundell Rim 30.00 5 35.00 30.01 3 33.01 27.00 4 31.00 41.00 7 48.00 36.01 5 41.01 188.02 2 32

2 11 Bob Wright Rim 22.00 0 22.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 8 51.00 35.01 6 41.01 32.00 1 33.00 185.01 1 33

1 16 Jack Lipko Rim 24.00 5 29.00 33.01 4 37.01 24.01 2 26.01 38.01 7 45.01 41.01 6 47.01 184.04 4 34

3 17 David Brett Rim 23.00 0 23.00 33.00 5 38.00 39.00 7 46.00 45.01 8 53.01 15.00 7 22.00 182.01 1 35

3 2 Peter Gerholt Rim 37.00 6 43.00 20.00 6 26.00 31.00 6 37.00 33.00 8 41.00 29.00 6 35.00 182.00 0 36

4 8 Stuart Pethybridge Rim 36.00 5 41.00 33.01 5 38.01 34.00 7 41.00 18.00 3 21.00 32.00 8 40.00 181.01 1 37

3 13 Ron O'Sullivan Rim 13.00 0 13.00 29.00 4 33.00 41.01 7 48.01 36.00 6 42.00 39.01 3 42.01 178.02 2 38

2 9 Max Coady Rim 7.00 0 7.00 33.00 4 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 41.00 8 49.00 39.01 6 45.01 178.01 1 39

4 14 John Harris Rim 37.01 7 44.01 27.00 5 32.00 32.00 4 36.00 44.02 7 51.02 14.00 0 14.00 177.03 3 40

3 3 John McQuire Rim 43.01 7 50.01 17.00 2 19.00 41.01 8 49.01 35.00 6 41.00 14.00 0 14.00 173.02 2 41

4 18 Beau Locke - (Jnr) Rim 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 6 41.00 23.00 2 25.00 26.00 7 33.00 27.01 6 33.01 173.01 1 42

4 13 Denise O'Sullivan Rim 30.01 4 34.01 23.00 2 25.00 27.00 1 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 41.02 6 47.02 170.03 3 43

2 8 Gary Templeman Rim 22.00 2 24.00 40.01 8 48.01 35.00 5 40.00 25.00 4 29.00 26.00 2 28.00 169.01 1 44

4 17 Alison Brett Rim 38.00 7 45.00 36.00 6 42.00 36.00 5 41.00 18.00 4 22.00 17.00 2 19.00 169.00 0 45

D E Total

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
200 Yard Rimfire Ranked Leader Board

A B C
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count O/All

D E Total

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
200 Yard Rimfire Ranked Leader Board

A B C

3 15 Bruce Blacker Rim 13.00 0 13.00 30.00 6 36.00 47.02 8 55.02 34.00 5 39.00 20.00 3 23.00 166.02 2 46

3 6 Chris King Rim 13.00 0 13.00 27.00 4 31.00 43.00 7 50.00 43.00 7 50.00 20.00 0 20.00 164.00 0 47

2 3 Rob Eager Rim 32.00 5 37.00 16.00 3 19.00 36.00 7 43.00 26.00 6 32.00 26.00 6 32.00 163.00 0 48

4 16 Jan Mitchell Rim 30.01 4 34.01 37.01 7 44.01 23.01 3 26.01 22.00 4 26.00 25.00 7 32.00 162.03 3 49

1 13 David Westman Rim 31.00 4 35.00 27.00 4 31.00 24.00 4 28.00 27.00 2 29.00 32.00 7 39.00 162.00 0 50

1 19 Keith Dowell Rim 24.00 4 28.00 27.00 4 31.00 27.00 6 33.00 37.00 6 43.00 25.00 2 27.00 162.00 0 50

1 18 Bryson Payne Rim 19.00 4 23.00 35.00 6 41.00 25.00 3 28.00 21.00 3 24.00 38.00 6 44.00 160.00 0 52

1 3 Shane Clow Rim 21.00 0 21.00 37.00 8 45.00 32.00 5 37.00 25.00 4 29.00 23.00 4 27.00 159.00 0 53

1 12 Bob Coulter Rim 29.00 3 32.00 32.01 5 37.01 17.00 2 19.00 29.00 4 33.00 30.00 6 36.00 157.01 1 54

3 12 Judy Cross Rim 24.00 6 30.00 27.01 2 29.01 30.00 0 30.00 39.02 7 46.02 19.00 2 21.00 156.03 3 55

4 15 Sean Ambrose Rim 42.02 7 49.02 28.00 4 32.00 18.00 3 21.00 29.00 8 37.00 12.00 2 14.00 153.02 2 56

2 2 Cheryl Ball Rim 9.00 3 12.00 23.00 5 28.00 40.00 8 48.00 37.01 5 42.01 15.00 7 22.00 152.01 1 57

4 2 Michael Bennett Rim 23.00 4 27.00 28.00 4 32.00 46.01 7 53.01 12.00 0 12.00 24.00 4 28.00 152.01 1 57

3 10 Fiona Lacey Rim 11.00 1 12.00 33.00 7 40.00 30.00 5 35.00 42.00 7 49.00 16.00 0 16.00 152.00 0 59

3 8 Kay Cotterell Rim 19.00 0 19.00 33.01 6 39.01 26.00 5 31.00 28.00 7 35.00 23.00 2 25.00 149.01 1 60

1 2 Steve Ball Rim 20.01 0 20.01 33.00 5 38.00 38.02 6 44.02 24.00 6 30.00 10.00 5 15.00 147.03 3 61

4 10 Mark Lacey Rim 32.00 6 38.00 41.00 7 48.00 19.00 5 24.00 7.00 2 9.00 28.00 0 28.00 147.00 0 62

3 18 Belinda Locke Rim 21.00 0 21.00 24.00 4 28.00 37.00 8 45.00 12.00 3 15.00 29.00 5 34.00 143.00 0 63

2 18 Lynne Payne Rim 15.00 2 17.00 10.00 2 12.00 17.00 5 22.00 28.00 7 35.00 36.00 6 42.00 128.00 0 64

3 14 David Zucconi Rim 21.00 2 23.00 17.00 5 22.00 23.00 1 24.00 25.00 6 31.00 19.00 5 24.00 124.00 0 65

2 16 Warren Hanlon Rim 11.00 0 11.00 22.00 3 25.00 14.00 3 17.00 20.00 1 21.00 30.00 7 37.00 111.00 0 66

1 20 Warren Gardiner Rim 22.00 3 25.00 17.00 2 19.00 32.00 0 32.00 15.00 0 15.00 11.00 0 11.00 102.00 0 67

3 20 Carrol Berg Von Lindhe Rim 10.00 1 11.00 8.00 0 8.00 10.00 0 10.00 3.00 0 3.00 11.00 3 14.00 46.00 0 68

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Fred Blacker 0.972

Kathy Dundas 59.04

Small Group

Best Target
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Name

HG LG 2 Gun Centrefire Rank

Grant Groves 276.06 267.05 543.11 1
Michael Bell 284.09 256.03 540.12 2
Dave Groves 266.06 273.06 539.12 3
Robert Jackson 258.03 272.04 530.07 4
Ken Perrin 267.07 258.02 525.09 5
Stuart Thomson 260.00 265.06 525.06 6
Vince Vaina 268.08 252.04 520.12 7
Tony Ryan 251.02 268.05 519.07 8
Peter Merriman 261.03 249.05 510.08 9
Stuart Pethybridge 263.04 247.02 510.06 10
Rob Eager 255.04 254.02 509.06 11
Barry Tucker 242.05 264.07 506.12 12
Anthony Hall 253.03 252.03 505.06 13
Russell LeMaitre 252.05 250.05 502.10 14
Glen Aarsen 255.03 247.04 502.07 15
Chris Parry 268.06 229.00 497.06 16
Tyson Trotter 243.05 253.03 496.08 17
Gary Templeman 251.04 243.03 494.07 18
Les Fraser 233.01 260.04 493.05 19
Nick Aagren 237.02 256.02 493.04 20
Bob Wright 241.02 252.02 493.04 21
David Zucconi 266.06 223.02 489.08 22
Jess Thomas 226.01 258.06 484.07 23
Greg Chapman 240.05 241.01 481.06 24
Tim Pavey 241.01 240.04 481.05 25
Mark Lacey 238.02 237.03 475.05 26
John McQuire 237.02 235.03 472.05 27
Matt Riches 238.02 233.04 471.06 28
Josh Arundell 253.02 211.02 464.04 29
Keith Dowell 225.04 236.01 461.05 30
Cameron Starr 236.04 223.03 459.07 31
Jack Lipko 205.00 252.03 457.03 32
Bob Coulter 218.01 236.04 454.05 33
Stella Cross (Jnr) 251.02 200.02 451.04 34
John Harris 196.01 249.02 445.03 35
Steve Ball 231.04 213.01 444.05 36
Brian Taylor 207.06 236.02 443.08 37
Peter Cross 234.02 197.02 431.04 38
Ron O'Sullivan 195.01 235.07 430.08 39
Fred Blacker 209.02 208.00 417.02 40
Geoff Hansen 203.02 204.02 407.04 41
Cheryl Ball 191.01 216.02 407.03 42
Warren Gardiner 256.04 150.01 406.05 43
Peter Gerholt 197.02 194.00 391.02 44
Beau Locke - (Jnr) 175.00 214.02 389.02 45
Shane Clow 216.03 172.01 388.04 46
Bryson Payne 165.02 223.01 388.03 47
Carrol Berg Von Lindhe 200.00 172.00 372.00 48
Lynne Payne 141.02 217.01 358.03 49
Steve Misdale 162.02 182.01 344.03 50
Andy Santa 161.01 182.00 343.01 51
Warren Hanlon 188.01 146.01 334.02 52
David Westman 117.00 213.02 330.02 53
Sean Ambrose 127.03 187.01 314.04 54
Max Coady 148.01 131.00 279.01 55
Bruce Blacker 105.01 71.00 176.01 56

Total

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
2 Gun Centrefire 



Name

HG LG Rim 2 Gun Rim / Centre Rank

Ken Perrin 267.07 258.02 257.01 524.08 1

Michael Bell 284.09 256.03 235.03 519.12 2

Grant Groves 276.06 267.05 240.02 516.08 3

Tony Ryan 251.02 268.05 243.01 511.06 4

Barry Tucker 242.05 264.07 241.03 505.10 5

Les Fraser 233.01 260.04 241.02 501.06 6

Chris Parry 268.06 229.00 232.01 500.07 7

Dave Groves 266.06 273.06 220.03 493.09 8

Vince Vaina 268.08 252.04 224.00 492.08 9

Russell LeMaitre 252.05 250.05 233.05 485.10 10

Stuart Thomson 260.00 265.06 219.02 484.08 11

Nick Aagren 237.02 256.02 213.00 469.02 12

Glen Aarsen 255.03 247.04 212.01 467.04 13

Tyson Trotter 243.05 253.03 207.02 460.05 14

Anthony Hall 253.03 252.03 206.03 459.06 15

Matt Riches 238.02 233.04 215.01 453.03 16

Stella Cross (Jnr) 251.02 200.02 197.00 448.02 17

Peter Cross 234.02 197.02 213.03 447.05 18

Stuart Pethybridge 263.04 247.02 181.01 444.05 19

Greg Chapman 240.05 241.01 202.03 443.04 20

Josh Arundell 253.02 211.02 188.02 441.04 21

Brian Taylor 207.06 236.02 201.01 437.03 22

Bob Wright 241.02 252.02 185.01 437.03 23

Jack Lipko 205.00 252.03 184.10 436.13 24

Tim Pavey 241.01 240.04 193.01 434.02 25

Cameron Starr 236.04 223.03 194.00 430.04 26

John Harris 196.01 249.02 177.03 426.05 27

Gary Templeman 251.04 243.03 169.01 420.05 28

Rob Eager 255.04 254.02 163.00 418.04 29

Ron O'Sullivan 195.01 235.07 178.02 413.09 30

John McQuire 237.02 235.03 173.02 410.04 31

Fred Blacker 209.02 208.00 201.00 410.02 32

Keith Dowell 225.04 236.01 162.00 398.01 33

Andy Santa 161.01 182.00 215.02 397.02 34

Bob Coulter 218.01 236.04 157.01 393.05 35

David Zucconi 266.06 223.02 124.00 390.06 36

Beau Locke - (Jnr) 175.00 214.02 173.01 387.03 37

Mark Lacey 238.02 237.03 147.00 385.02 38

Bryson Payne 165.02 223.01 160.00 383.01 39

Peter Gerholt 197.02 194.00 182.00 379.02 40

Steve Ball 231.04 213.01 147.03 378.07 41

Shane Clow 216.03 172.01 159.00 375.03 42

David Westman 117.00 213.02 162.00 375.02 43

Cheryl Ball 191.01 216.02 152.01 368.03 44

Warren Gardiner 256.04 150.01 102.00 358.04 45

Lynne Payne 141.02 217.01 128.00 345.01 46

Sean Ambrose 127.03 187.01 153.02 340.03 47

Max Coady 148.01 131.00 178.01 326.02 48

Warren Hanlon 188.01 146.01 111.00 299.01 49

Bruce Blacker 105.01 71.00 166.02 271.03 50
Carrol Berg Von Lindhe 200.00 172.00 46.00 246.00 51

Total

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
2 Gun Centrefire & Rimfire



Name Total Rank
HG LG Rimfire

Grant Groves 276.06 267.05 240.02 783.13 1

Ken Perrin 267.07 258.02 257.01 782.10 2

Michael Bell 284.09 256.03 235.03 775.15 3

Tony Ryan 251.02 268.05 243.01 762.08 4

Dave Groves 266.06 273.06 220.03 759.15 5

Barry Tucker 242.05 264.07 241.03 747.15 6

Vince Vaina 268.08 252.04 224.00 744.12 7

Stuart Thomson 260.00 265.06 219.02 744.08 8

Russell LeMaitre 252.05 250.05 233.05 735.15 9

Les Fraser 233.01 260.04 241.02 734.07 10

Chris Parry 268.06 229.00 232.01 729.07 11

Glen Aarsen 255.03 247.04 212.01 714.08 12

Anthony Hall 253.03 252.03 206.03 711.09 13

Nick Aagren 237.02 256.02 213.00 706.04 14

Tyson Trotter 243.05 253.03 207.02 703.10 15

Stuart Pethybridge 263.04 247.02 181.01 691.07 16

Matt Riches 238.02 233.04 215.01 686.07 17

Greg Chapman 240.05 241.01 202.03 683.09 18

Bob Wright 241.02 252.02 185.01 678.05 19

Tim Pavey 241.01 240.04 193.01 674.06 20

Rob Eager 255.04 254.02 163.00 672.06 21

Gary Templeman 251.04 243.03 169.01 663.08 22

Cameron Starr 236.04 223.03 194.00 653.07 23

Josh Arundell 253.02 211.02 188.02 652.06 24

Stella Cross (Jnr) 251.02 200.02 197.00 648.04 25

John McQuire 237.02 235.03 173.02 645.07 26

Brian Taylor 207.06 236.02 201.01 644.09 27

Peter Cross 234.02 197.02 213.03 644.07 28

Jack Lipko 205.00 252.03 184.10 641.13 29

Keith Dowell 225.04 236.01 162.00 623.05 30

John Harris 196.01 249.02 177.03 622.06 31

Mark Lacey 238.02 237.03 147.00 622.05 32

Fred Blacker 209.02 208.00 201.00 618.02 33

David Zucconi 266.06 223.02 124.00 613.08 34

Bob Coulter 218.01 236.04 157.01 611.06 35

Ron O'Sullivan 195.01 235.07 178.02 608.10 36

Steve Ball 231.04 213.01 147.03 591.08 37

Peter Gerholt 197.02 194.00 182.00 573.02 38

Beau Locke - (Jnr) 175.00 214.02 173.01 562.03 39

Cheryl Ball 191.01 216.02 152.01 559.04 40

Andy Santa 161.01 182.00 215.02 558.03 41

Bryson Payne 165.02 223.01 160.00 548.03 42

Shane Clow 216.03 172.01 159.00 547.04 43

Robert Jackson 258.03 272.04 0.00 530.07 44

Peter Merriman 261.03 249.05 0.00 510.08 45

Warren Gardiner 256.04 150.01 102.00 508.05 46

David Westman 117.00 213.02 162.00 492.02 47

Lynne Payne 141.02 217.01 128.00 486.03 48

Sean Ambrose 127.03 187.01 153.02 467.06 50

Max Coady 148.01 131.00 178.01 457.02 51

Warren Hanlon 188.01 146.01 111.00 445.02 52

Carrol Berg Von Lindhe 200.00 172.00 46.00 418.00 53
Bruce Blacker 105.01 71.00 166.02 342.03 56

2019 S.S.A.A. National FLY Championships - Batemans Bay
3 Gun Centrefire LG, HG & Rimfire



HG LG Rim Total

Vince Vaina 268.08 252.04 224.00 QLD

Mark Lacey 238.02 237.03 147.00 QLD 778.14
Robert Jackson 258.03 272.04 0.00 QLD

Tony Ryan 251.02 268.05 243.01 WA

Stuart Pethybridge 263.04 247.02 181.01 WA 782.13
Gary Templeman 251.04 243.03 169.01 WA

West Australia V Queensland - Team Event - 2019 Fly Nationals
State V State Match


